DECEMBER

Sat.

Wed.
Wed.

Sat.
Sat.

Mon.
Wed.

Sat.

01
05
05
08
08
10
12
15

10:00 AM
10:00 AM
07:30 PM
10:00 AM
02:30 PM
07:30 PM
10:00 AM
04:00 PM

CIRCUIT DIARY

Christmas Coffee Morning Wetheral
Prayer Service with Mr Jim Williamson Brampton
Local Preachers Meeting Wigton Road
Coffee Morning Wigton Road
M.W.i.B Advent Carol Service Wigton Road
Carlisle Slide Show with John Huggon Wigton Road
Prayer Service with Rev Gilbert Hall Brampton

13

The Methodist Church
North Cumbria Circuit

Registered Charity Number: 1134232

Wed. 19 10:00 AM
Wed. 19 02:15 PM
Wed. 19 07:00 PM
Sat. 22 02:00 PM
Mon. 24 03:00 PM
Mon. 24 07:00 PM

Messy Christmas Dalston
Prayer Service with Rev Rachel Williams Brampton
Ladies Fellowship — ‘Christmas Joy’ Thurstonfield
Carol Service Solway

Christmas Open House

Crindledyke Manse

Circuit Preaching Plan
1st December 2018—28th February 2019

For friends and visitors

Mon.

Tue.
Tue.
Tue.

24

25
25
25

11:15 PM

09:30 AM
10:00 AM
10.30 AM

Nativity with the Toddler Group Newtown

Candlelight Service Brampton

Christmas Eve Communion Wigton Road
CHRISTMAS DAY SERVICES

Christmas Day Service — Own Arrangement Wetheral

Christmas Day Service — Rev David Newlove  Wigton Road
Christmas Day Service Brampton

Lectionary: Christmas Day

Wed
Mon
Wed
Sat.

Wed
Wed

Isa. 9:2-7
Isa. 62:6-12
Isa. 52:7-10

JANUARY

.09
.14
.16

19
.23
.23

10:00 AM
07:30 PM
10:00 AM
10:00 AM
10:00 AM
07:30 PM

Ministers

Reverend David Newlove (Superintendent)
david.newlove@methodist.org.uk

Deacon Melanie Beaven
melanie.beaven@methodist.org.uk

Deacon Sarah McDowall
deaconsarahmcd@gmail.com

Reverend Rachel Williams
rachel.williams@methodist.org.uk

Circuit Administrator
Miss Vicky Logan
northcumbriamc@gmail.com

01228 712116
Day off Saturday
01228 672427
Day off Monday
01228 595375
Day off Saturday
016977 2452
Day off Monday

01228 523990

Sat. 26 02:00 PM
Wed. 30 10:00 AM
Wed. 30 07:30 PM

FEBRUARY

Wed. 06 10:00 AM
Wed. 06 07:30 PM
Wed. 13 10:00 AM
Wed. 20 10:00 AM
Wed. 27 10:00 AM

MARCH
Sat. 02 12:00 NN
Thu. 14 07:30 PM

Ps. 96 Titus 2:11-14 Luke 2:1-14,(15-20)

Ps. 97 Titus 3:4-7 Luke 2:1-7,(8-20)

Ps. 98 Heb. 1:1-4,(5-12) John 1:1-14
Prayer Service with Mrs Clare Collinson Brampton
Carlisle Slide Show with John Huggon Wigton Road
Prayer Service with Rev Rachel Williams Brampton
Coffee Morning Wigton Road
Prayer Service with Dcn Mel Beaven Brampton
Growing in Faith Forum Wigton Road
New Year Sale Coffee Afternoon Upperby
Prayer Service with Rev David Newlove Brampton
Circuit Mission Forum Dalston
Prayer Service with Mrs Sylvia Hall Brampton
Circuit Finance & Property Meeting Upperby
Prayer Service with Rev Rachel Williams Brampton
Prayer Service with Mr Jim Williamson Brampton
Prayer Service with Rev David Newlove Brampton
Pancake Lunch Monkhill
Circuit Meeting Brampton

www.northcumbriamethodists.org.uk

Welcome to the North Cumbria Methodist Circuit. Over the page you
will find the details of all our Sunday services for these three months.
We offer you a warm welcome to any of these services.

If you require any further details then please contact one of our
ministers who will be glad to assist you

The calling of the Methodist Church is to respond
to the gospel of God's love in Christ

and to live out its discipleship in worship and mission



DECEMBER JANUARY FEBRUARY
2nd 9th 16th 23rd 30th 6th 13th 20th 27th 3rd 10th 17th 24th
Special Sunday — Advent 1 Advent 2 Advent 3 Advent 4 Christmas 1] Epiphany Ord 1 Ord 2 Ord 3 Ord 4 Ord 5 Ord 6 Ord 7
Jer. 33: Mal. 3:1-4 Zeph. 3: Mic. 5:2-5a 1 Sam. 2: Isa. 60:1-6 | Isa. 43:1-7 Isa. 62:1-5 | Neh. 8:1-3, | Jer. 1:4-10 | Isa. 6:1-8, Jer. 17:5-10| Gen. 45:
14-16 | Phil. 1:3-11 14-20 | Ps. 80:1-7 18-20, 26 | Ps. 72:1-7, | Ps. 29 Ps. 36:5-10 5-6,8-10| Ps. 71:1-6 (9-13) | Ps. 1 3-11,15
Lectiona Ps. 25:1-10 | Luke 3:1-6 |lIsa. 12:2-6 | Heb. 10:5-10 | Ps. 148 10-14 | Acts 8:14-17 | 1 Cor. 12: Ps. 19 1 Cor. 13: Ps. 138 1 Cor. Ps. 37:1-11,
(Year C)ry 1 Thess. 3: Phil. 4:4-7 Luke 1:39-45,| Col. 3:12-17 | Eph. 3:1-12 | Luke 3:15-17, 1-11 | 1 Cor. 12: 1-13 | 1 Cor. 15: 15:12-20 39-40
9-13 Luke 3:7-18 (46-55) | Luke 2:41-52| Matt. 2:1-12 21-22 | John 2:1-11 12-31a | Luke 4:21-30 1-11| Luke 6: 1 Cor. 15:
Luke 21: Luke 4:14-21 Luke 5:1-11 17-26 | 35-38,42-50
25-36 Luke 6:27-38]
BRAMPTON R Williams | A S Williams | R Williams | R . R Williams .
10.30am He | McDowall OA N AAW He | Pattinson Newrick Teal Cov OA HC Holmes Collinson | Jefferson
3.00pm The 6.30pm R Williams | 3.00pm The Newlove
4.00pm Gathering U Ca T o o o SHall sP o HC | Gathering SHall  sP o HC
CORBY HILL & R Will R Will
WARWICK BRIDGE | Jefferson G Hall HC ! |am§a N Pattinson | Brampton | Foster Stewart R Pattinson | Mitchelson | S Williams | Robson ! |ar|_r|1(s: OA
10.30am
DALSTON , Newlove Wigton . Newlove e
10.30am M Pattinson HC Stobart Beaven Ca Road Millard Cov OA Holmes Driffield T | A McDowall| Staley Stewart
GILSLAND , 2.30pm Ca R Williams R
10.45am Collinson Foster R Williams Jefferson Brampton OA Holmes Robson Cov SoP Beaven Pattinson SoP
LONGTOWN 9.30am 9.30am - 9.30am | R Williams 9.30am 9.30am - 9.30am
10.45am U CoS Jefferson UCoS Ca R Williams Brampton U CoS Cov U CoS OA U CoS R Williams U CoS Beaven
MONKHILL , 11.00amU@ 10.00am | Newlove . : 10.00am U
10.30am S Hall R Pattinson | o, Mary's Ca - - OA A McDowall | Baron Beattie U U Cov Wilkinson | Newrick @St Mary’s
NEWTOWN Fun in Wigton Wigton Newlove
4.00pm Church - Beaven MC - Road Road - Beaven MC - HC FiC - BeavenMC -
SOLWAY 11.00am -- -- - - --- - - - - --
THURSBY Beattie Baron Newrick Newlove Ca Wigton OA N Pattinson Newlove Jefferson | Staley Foster Stobart G Hall HC
10.00am Road U Cov
THURSTON';'%'agm S Williams | G Hall Newlove |OA  Ca| ©OA |NeWoYe IR wiliams |ward Stobart | Ward Newlove OA | Newlove
TITHE BARN , . S McDowall Wigton : Millard
10.45am R Pattinson | Wilkinson AAW OA Ca Road Jefferson G Hall HC | FosterAAW | S Hall N Pattinson OA AAW @URC
UPPERBY : : Wigton , Newlove S -
10.45am N Pattinson | Millard Newlove OA Ca Road Collinson Reynolds OA Beaven Stewart Cov | McDowall Driffield T
at St John’s St John’s R Williams
6.00pm o o U Ca o T Preacher U T T T at St John’s o
WALTON CofE . . . . . . R Williams . CofE . . .
11.00am Service Cov Service
WETHERAL R Williams R Williams M R
10.45am OA HC Robson Teal Ca| Brampton U Cov Jefferson Pattinson G Hall Pattinson S Hall Denholm | Holmes
WIGTON ROAD Newlove Staley Newlove Newlove Wilkinson . , Reynolds Newlove
10.30am HC Beaven FPS N - HC Cov --- EPS Millard M Pattinson HC Taylor GCM
3.00pm
4.00pm - - NewloveCCa -- - Newlove U - - - -
—-- No Service AAW All Age Worship Ca Carol Service Mission  CCa Candlelit Carol Service Cct  Circuit Service
Cov Covenant Service CoS Church of Scotland FIiC Fun in Church Communities FPS Family Parade Service GCM General Church Meeting
HC Holy Communion MC Messy Church N Nativity OA Own Arrangements SB  Shoebox Service
SoP Songs of Praise SP  Sing Praise Service T Transport Required U United Service @URC at United Reformed Church


User
Typewritten Text
   Mission
Communities





