### **CIRCUIT DIARY**

DECEMBER	<u> </u>				
Sat. 01 10:00 AM	Christmas Coffee Morning	Wetheral			
	Prayer Service with Mr Jim Williamson	Brampton			
	Local Preachers Meeting	•			
Sat. 08 10:00 AM					
Sat. 08 02:30 PM	M.W.i.B Advent Carol Service	Wigton Road			
Mon. 10 07:30 PM	Carlisle Slide Show with John Huggon	Wigton Road			
Wed. 12 10:00 AM	Prayer Service with Rev Gilbert Hall	Brampton			
Sat. 15 04:00 PM	Messy Christmas	Dalston			
Wed. 19 10:00 AM	Prayer Service with Rev Rachel Williams	Brampton			
Wed. 19 02:15 PM	Ladies Fellowship – 'Christmas Joy'	Brampton Wigton Road Wigton Road Wigton Road Wigton Road Brampton Dalston S Brampton Thurstonfield Solway Crindledyke Manse Newtown Brampton Wigton Road Brampton Luke 2:1-14,(15-20) Luke 2:1-7,(8-20) John 1:1-14  Brampton Wigton Road Brampton Upperby Brampton Dalston  Brampton Upperby Brampton Dalston  Brampton			
Wed. 19 07:00 PM	Carol Service	Solway			
Sat. 22 02:00 PM	Christmas Open House	Crindledyke Manse			
	Nativity with the Toddler Group	Newtown			
	Candlelight Service	Brampton			
Mon. 24 11:15 PM	Christmas Eve Communion	Wigton Road			
	CHRISTMAS DAY SERVICES				
	Christmas Day Service – Own Arrangem				
	Christmas Day Service – Rev David New	•			
	Christmas Day Service	Brampton			
Lectionary: Christm					
l Isa. 9:2-7	Ps. 96 Titus 2:11-14	•			
II Isa. 62:6-12		,			
III Isa. 52:7-10	Ps. 98 Heb. 1:1-4,(5-12)	Jonn 1:1-14			
JANUARY					
	Prayer Service with Mrs Clare Collinson				
	Carlisle Slide Show with John Huggon				
	Prayer Service with Rev Rachel Williams				
Sat. 19 10:00 AM	<u> </u>	•			
	Prayer Service with Dcn Mel Beaven	•			
	Growing in Faith Forum	•			
	New Year Sale Coffee Afternoon				
	Prayer Service with Rev David Newlove	-			
	Circuit Mission Forum	Daiston			
FEBRUARY	Durana Orania a scitta Mara Orabia I I all	Duamatan			
	Prayer Service with Mrs Sylvia Hall				
	Circuit Finance & Property Meeting				
	Prayer Service with Rev Rachel Williams	-			
	Prayer Service with Mr Jim Williamson	-			
	Prayer Service with Rev David Newlove	brampion			
MARCH	D	<b>N.A.</b>   1   1   11   11   11   11   11   11			
Sat. 02 12:00 NN		Monkhill			
Thu. 14 07:30 PM	Circuit Meeting	Brampton			





Registered Charity Number: 1134232

# **Circuit Preaching Plan**

1st December 2018–28th February 2019

## For friends and visitors

### **Ministers**

Reverend David Newlove (Superintendent)	01228 712116
david.newlove@methodist.org.uk	Day off Saturday
Deacon Melanie Beaven	01228 672427
melanie.beaven@methodist.org.uk	Day off Monday
Deacon Sarah McDowall	01228 595375
deaconsarahmcd@gmail.com	Day off Saturday
Reverend Rachel Williams	016977 2452
rachel.williams@methodist.org.uk	Day off Monday

#### **Circuit Administrator**

Miss Vicky Logan 01228 523990 northcumbriamc@gmail.com

Welcome to the North Cumbria Methodist Circuit. Over the page you will find the details of all our Sunday services for these three months. We offer you a warm welcome to any of these services.

If you require any further details then please contact one of our ministers who will be glad to assist you

The calling of the Methodist Church is to respond to the gospel of God's love in Christ and to live out its discipleship in worship and mission

www.northcumbriamethodists.org.uk

DECEMBER					JANUARY				<b>FEBRUARY</b>	<u> </u>		
2nd	9th	16th	23rd	30th	6th	13th	20th	27th	3rd	10th	17th	24th
Advent 1	Advent 2	Advent 3	Advent 4	Christmas 1	Epiphany	Ord 1	Ord 2	Ord 3	Ord 4	Ord 5	Ord 6	Ord 7
Jer. 33:	Mal. 3:1-4	Zeph. 3:	Mic. 5:2-5a	1 Sam. 2:	Isa. 60:1-6	Isa. 43:1-7	Isa. 62:1-5	Neh. 8:1-3,	Jer. 1:4-10	Isa. 6:1-8,	Jer. 17:5-10	Gen. 45:
		14-20	Ps. 80:1-7			Ps. 29	Ps. 36:5-10		Ps. 71:1-6			3-11,15
Ps. 25:1-10	Luke 3:1-6	Isa. 12:2-6				Acts 8:14-17	1 Cor. 12:	Ps. 19	1 Cor. 13:	Ps. 138	1 Cor.	Ps. 37:1-11,
												39-40
		Luke 3:7-18	(46-55)	Luke 2:41-52	Matt. 2:1-12	21-22	John 2:1-11					1 Cor. 15:
								Luke 4:14-21		Luke 5:1-11	17-26	35-38,42-50
	۸		C Williams	D Williams	D				D Williams			Luke 6:27-38
		OA N				Newrick	Teal Cov	OA		Holmes	Collinson	Jefferson
				ПС	Fattii 18011			D Williams				Newlove
•	•					S Hall SP				S Hall SP		HC
<u> </u>								110	Gamornig			110
Jefferson	G Hall HC	R Williams	N Pattinson	Brampton	Foster	Stewart	R Pattinson	Mitchelson	S Williams	Rohson		OA
ocherson	O Hall Ho	Ca	IVI attilisori	Brampton	1 03(0)	Otowart	Ter attirison	WIITOTICISOTI	O Williams	11003011	HC	
	Newlove			Wigton		Newlove						
M Pattinson	HC	Stobart	Beaven Ca		Millard		OA	Holmes	Driffield T	A McDowall	Staley	Stewart
		2 30nm Ca		11044		001		D Williams			R	
Collinson	Foster		Jefferson	Brampton	OA	Holmes	Robson		SoP	Beaven		SoP
0.20am					0.20am	D Williams	0.20am	001	0.20am			
	Jefferson		R Williams	Brampton				OA		R Williams		Beaven
0 000					0 000	COV	0 000	10.0000		<u> </u>	0 000	40.00
S Hall	R Pattinson				OA	A McDowall	Baron			Wilkinson	Newrick	10.00am U
		St Mary's Ca		\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	100			beattle 0				@St Mary's
		Beaven MC					Beaven MC				BeavenMC	
Cnurch				Road	Road				HC FIC		1	1
Poottio	Paran	Noveriole	Nowlovo Co	Wigton	$\bigcirc$	N Dottingon	Newlove	lofforcon	Stolov	Foctor	Stobart	G Hall HC
Deallie	Daion	Newnck	Newlove Ca	Road	OA	IN Fallinson	U Cov	Jellerson	Statey	rustei	Siobari	G Hall HC
C Williams	C Hall	Novdovo	ΟΛ Co	04	Newlove	D Williams	Mord	Ctobort	Mord	Novdovo	04	Novdovo
5 Williams	G пап	inewiove	OA Ca	UA	Cov	R Williams	vvaru	Slobart	vvaru	Newlove	UA	Newlove
D. Datting and	\A/:II-i	S McDowall	0.4	Wigton	1-46	0.11-11110		O I I all	N. Dattina an	0.4	Millard	OLIDO.
R Pattinson	vviikinson	AAW	OA Ca	Road	Jemerson	G Hall HC	FosterAAW	S Hall	N Pattinson	OA	AAW	@URC
N. D. W.				Wigton	0 !!!	5		_		Newlove	S	5 160 11 -
N Pattinson	Millard	Newlove	OA Ca	Road	Collinson	Reynolds	OA	Beaven	Stewart			Driffield T
			at St John's			St John's						
			U Ca			Preacher U					at St John's	
CofE							R Williams		CofE			
Service							Cov		Service			
	R Williams			_	R Williams							
OA	HC	Robson	Teal Ca	Brampton		Jetterson		G Hall		S Hall	Denholm	Holmes
Newlove		Staley		Newlove						Reynolds		Newlove
	Beaven							Millard	M Pattinson		Taylor	GCM
		1101				3.00pm						
			NewloveCCa			Newlove U						
	Advent 1 Jer. 33:	2nd9thAdvent 1Advent 2Jer. 33: 14-16 Ps. 25:1-10 1 Thess. 3: 9-13 Luke 21: 25-36Mal. 3:1-4 Phil. 1:3-11 Luke 3:1-6R Williams GatheringA McDowall 6.30pm U CaJeffersonG Hall HCM PattinsonNewlove HCCollinsonFoster9.30am U CoSJeffersonS HallR PattinsonFun in ChurchS WilliamsG HallR PattinsonG HallR PattinsonWilkinsonN PattinsonMillardN PattinsonMillardR PattinsonHC	2nd         9th         16th           Advent 1         Advent 2         Advent 3           Jer. 33:         Mal. 3:1-4         Zeph. 3:           14-16         Phil. 1:3-11         Luke 3:1-6           Ps. 25:1-10         Luke 3:1-6         Isa. 12:2-6           1 Thess. 3:         9-13         Luke 3:1-6           Phil. 4:4-7         Luke 3:7-18           25-36         R Williams           R Williams         OA N           3.00pm The Gathering         6.30pm U Ca           Jefferson         Stobart           Collinson         Foster         Stobart           Collinson         Foster         2.30pm Ca           R Williams         9.30am U CoS Ca           S Hall         R Pattinson         11.00am U@ St Mary's Ca           Fun in Church          Beaven MC            Beattie         Baron         Newrick           S Williams         G Hall         Newlove           R Pattinson         Wilkinson         S McDowall AAW           N Pattinson         Millard         Newlove           CofE Service             CofE Service	2nd         9th         16th         23rd           Advent 1         Advent 2         Advent 3         Advent 4           Jer. 33: 14-16 Ps. 25:1-10 Ps. 25:1-10 Interest. 3: 9-13 Luke 3:1-6 Phil. 1:3-11 Ps. 25:3-6         Image: 12:2-6 Ps. 80:1-7	2nd         9th         16th         23rd         30th           Advent 1         Advent 2         Advent 3         Advent 4         Christmas 1           Jer. 33: 14-16 Phil. 1:3-11 Ps. 25:1-10 I Thess. 3: 9-13 Luke 21: 25-36         Luke 3:1-6 Phil. 4:4-7 Luke 3:7-18         Mic. 5:2-5a Heb. 10:5-10 Heb. 10:5-10 Luke 1:39-45, (46-55)         Ps. 148 Col. 3:12-17 Luke 3:7-18         Col. 3:12-17 Luke 1:39-45, (46-55)         Col. 3:12-17 Luke 2:41-52           R Williams HC McDowall Gathering         A M.	2nd         9th         16th         23rd         30th         6th           Advent 1         Advent 2         Advent 3         Advent 4         Christmas 1         Epiphany           Jer. 33: 14-16         Phil. 1:3-11         2 Zeph. 3: 14-20         Mic. 5:2-5a 18-20; 26         18-20; 26         Ps. 72:1-7; 18	Description	2nd   Advent 1	2nd	2nd	2nd	2nd   9th   48th   23rd   30th   5th   23rd   20th   5th   23rd   20th   5th   23rd   20th   20rd   20rd

No Service Cov **Covenant Service** HC **Holy Communion** SoP Songs of Praise

AAW All Age Worship
CoS Church of Scotland Messy Church MC Sing Praise Service

Carol Service FiC Fun in Church Nativity Transport Required

Ν

Mission CCa Candlelit Carol Service Communities FPS Family Parade Service Own Arrangements United Service

Cct Circuit Service GCM General Church Meeting SB Shoebox Service

@URC at United Reformed Church